
2024 SGFF Schedule

Start 
Time

End 
Time

Program Speakers

4:30 PM 5:00 PM
Bus from Delegate Hotel to 
Garden of the Gods

5:00 PM 6:45 PM Garden of the Gods Walk

6:45 PM 7:00 PM
Bus from Garden of the Gods 
to Welcome Reception

7:00 PM 9:30 PM
Welcome Reception at Mash 
Mechanix Brewery

9:30 PM 9:45 PM
Bus from Welcome Reception 
to Delegate Hotel

Friday, April 5th



2024 SGFF Schedule

Start 
Time

End 
Time

Program Speakers

8:00 AM 8:30 AM
Bus from Delegate Hotel to 
Cheyenne Lodge

8:30 AM 9:50 AM
Delegate Registration, 
Opening Remarks, & 
Scholarship Presentation

• Madison Telles, SGFF Manager
• Nikol Koleva, SGAC Executive Director
• Antonino Salmeri, SGAC Chair
• Heather Pringle, Space Foundation
• Steve Eisenhart, Space Foundation

9:50 AM 11:00 AM Morning Programming Block

Panel - Workforce Development
    • Ken Davidian, ISU
    • De'Schzunell "DJ" Catlin, Equity Space Alliance
    • Debra Facktor, Airbus U.S.    
    • Lee Steinke, CisLunar Industries
    • Will Pomerantz, Brooke Owens and Patti Grace Smith 
Fellowships

11:00 AM 1:40 PM
Lunchtime Programming 
Block

Lunch Keynote - Holly Highfill, Slingshot Aerospace
Lightning Talk - Kevin Coggins, NASA Space 
Communications and Navigation (SCaN)
Fireside Chat - AI in Space
    • Dr. Joe Morgan, Aerospace Corporation    
    • Matthew Popplewell, Advanced Space

1:40 PM 3:50 PM
Breakout Session Working 
Time #1

• Breakout Session SMEs

3:50 PM 6:00 PM Afternoon Programming Block

Panel - Space Partnerships
     • Alvin Leung, USSF
     • Jennifer Ross, InterVallo, LLC
     • Matt Shieh, Canopy Aerospace
Lightning Talk - Dr. Lindsay Millard, OSTP The White House
Lightning Talk - Scott Zweibel & David Buckley Biggs, Stoke 
Space

6:00 PM 6:05 PM Closing Remarks • Madison Telles, SGFF Manager

6:05 PM 6:30 PM
Bus from Cheyenne Lodge to 
Phantom Canyon Brewery

6:30 PM 10:30 PM
Dinner/Reception at the 
Phantom Canyon Brewery

Keynote/Fireside Chat - Sarah Schellpfeffer, Northrop 
Grumman

10:30 PM 10:45 PM
Bus from Phantom Canyon to 
Delegate Hotel

Saturday, April 6th



2024 SGFF Schedule

Start 
Time

End 
Time

Program Speakers

8:15 AM 8:45 AM
Bus from Delegate Hotel to 
Cheyenne Lodge

8:45 AM 9:10 AM Opening Remarks • Danielle Bierman, SGFF Deputy Manager

9:10 AM 10:15 AM Morning Programming Block

Panel - News & Media
    • Sabrina Steele, Aerospace Corporation
    • Sandra Erwin, SpaceNews
    • Joey Roulette, Reuters
    • Paula Trimble, Space Development Agency

10:15 AM 11:45 AM
Breakout Session Working 
Time #2

• Breakout Session SMEs

11:45 AM 1:20 PM Lunchtime Programming
Lunch Keynote - Dr. Kris Lehnhardt, NASA Human Research 
Program

1:20 AM 1:50 PM Breakout Session Outbriefs • Breakout Session Raporteurs

1:50 PM 4:20 PM Afternoon Programming Block

Lightning Talk - William Kowalski, Atomos
Panel - Regulatory & Policy
    • Clay Mowry, IAF
    • Julie Kearney, FCC
    • Antonino Salmeri, Lunar Policy Platform 
    • John Sloan, FAA-AST
    • Janice Starzyk, NOAA Office of Space Commerce
Panel - Lunar Activities
    • Jackie Schmoll, Northrop Grumman
    • Alison Dufresne, ispace
    • Lakiesha Hawkins, NASA Moon to Mars Program
    • Trent Martin, Intuitive Machines

4:20 PM 6:00 PM Speed Networking Session

• Aerospace Corporation
• Airbus U.S.
• Astroscale
• Lockheed Martin
• Northrop Grumman
• SGAC
• Stoke Space
• Vast

6:00 PM 6:40 PM
Closing Remarks & Speed 
Networking Reception

• Danielle Bierman, SGFF Deputy Manager

6:40 PM 7:00 PM
Buses from Cheyenne Lodge 
to Yuri's Night and Hotel

7:00 PM 8:45 PM
Yuri's Night at Cheyenne 
Mountain Resort

8:45 PM 9:15 PM
Bus from Yuri's Night to 
Delegate Hotel

Sunday, April 7th



2024 SGFF Schedule

Start 
Time

End 
Time

Program Speakers

7:30 AM 7:55 AM
Bus from Delegate Hotel to 
Cheyenne Lodge

7:55 AM 8:20 AM Opening Remarks • Madison Telles, SGFF Manager

8:20 AM 10:55 AM Morning Programming Block

Fireside Chat - Spaceflight Operations
    • USSF Col (Ret) Chad Davis, Stellar Solutions
    • Scott Stover, NASA Office of Flight Directors
Lightning Talk - Ariane Cornell, Blue Origin
Panel - Heads of Agency
    • Aarti Holla-Maini, UNOOSA
    • Dr. Josef Aschbacher, ESA
    • Dr. Paul Bate, UKSA
    • Lisa Campbell, CSA
    • Jonathan Hung, OSTIn
    • Enrico Palermo,  ASA

10:55 AM 11:15 AM SGFF Closing Remarks
• Madison Telles, SGFF Manager
• Danielle Bierman, SGFF Deputy Manager

11:15 AM 11:30 AM
Travel from Cheyenne Lodge 
to Broadmoor Main

11:30 AM 9:00 PM
Enjoy Space Symposium New 
Gen and Grand Opening!

Monday, April 8th


